ITB 24-25 Emergency Services Leaner, Hanger, and Stump Removal Due Date: April 30, 2025 @ 10:00am

Award:
Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Not-Awarded

Category 1: Hazardous Tree Removal		CTC Disaster Response, Inc.	DAVEY TREE PERT COMPANY	G	arner Environmental Services, Inc.	O'Neil's LLC	Tip Top Tree Experts LLC.	
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost		Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
1-1A	6-10 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 118.00	\$ 550.00	\$	750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 900.00
1-2A	11-13 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 128.00	\$ 900.00	\$	975.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,250.00
1-3A	14-17 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$	1,275.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1,850.00
1-4A	18-23 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 338.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$	1,725.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,250.00
1-5A	24-35 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 498.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$	2,625.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,850.00
1-6A	36-49 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 598.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$	4,950.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,850.00
1-7A	50-59 inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 798.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$	5,550.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,350.00
1-8A	60+ inch diameter tree at DBH	EA	\$ 998.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
	•	Total	\$ 3,644.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$	26,850.00	\$ 9,066.00	\$ 22,150.00
		Average	\$ 455.50	\$ 3,212.50	\$	3,356.25	\$ 1,133.25	\$ 2,768.75

Category 1: Hazardous Palm Removal		CTC Disaster Response, Inc.	DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY	Garner Environmental Services, Inc.	O'Neil's LLC	Tip Top Tree Experts LLC.	
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
1-1B	6 - 12 feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$350.00	\$425.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
1-2B	13 - 20 feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
1-3B	21 - 30 feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$450.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
1-4B	31 - 40 feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,550.00
1-5B	41 - 50 feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$575.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$1,850.00
1-6B	51 - 60+ feet CT	EA	\$198.00	\$750.00	\$2,025.00	\$175.00	\$1,950.00
•		Total	\$1,188.00	\$2,975.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,020.00	\$8,700.00
		Average	\$198.00	\$495.83	\$1,208.33	\$170.00	\$1,450.00

Category 2: Hazardous Stump Removal			CTC Disaster Response, Inc.	DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY	Garner Environmental Services, Inc.	O'Neil's LLC	Tip Top Tree Experts LLC.
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
			\$13.00: Per Inch		\$25.00: Per Inch		
2-1	Stump Removal 24- 30" diameter	IN	\$13x30"=\$390 Stump	\$350.00: Per Stump	\$25x30"=\$750 Stump	\$200.00: Per Stump	\$350.00: Per Stump
			\$13.00: Per Inch		\$27.50: Per Inch		
2-2	Stump Removal 31-36" diameter	IN	\$13x30"=\$390 Stump	\$400.00: Per Stump	\$27.50x36"=\$990 Stump	\$250.00: Per Stump	\$500.00: Per Stump
			\$13.00: Per Inch		\$30.00: Per Inch		
2-3	Stump Removal 36-47" diameter	IN	\$13x30"=\$390 Stump	\$500.00: Per Stump	\$30x47"=\$1,410 Stump	\$300.00: Per Stump	\$750.00: Per Stump
			\$13.00: Per Inch		\$32.50: Per Inch		
2-4	Stump Removal over 48" diameter	IN	\$13x30"=\$390 Stump	\$575.00: Per Stump	\$32.50x48"=\$1,560 Stump	\$250.00: Per Stump	\$999.00: Per Stump
		Total	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,599.00
		Average	\$ 390.00	\$ 456.25	\$ 1,177.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 649.75

			CTC Disaster	DAVEY TREE	Garner Environmental	O'Neil's LLC	Tip Top Tree
Category 3	Category 3: Hazardous Limb Removal		Response, Inc.	EXPERT COMPANY	Services, Inc.	O Nell'S LLC	Experts LLC.
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
	Hazardous Limb Removal regardless of tree DBH	Tree EA	\$138.00: Per Tree	Non-responsive	\$1,450.00: Per Tree	\$275.00: Per Tree	\$149.00 Per Tree

Note: Miscellaneous hourly rates will be applied as needed, depending on the specific circumstances. Although these rates will be taken into account during the award process, they are not expected to be a primary focus of the award.

Category 4: Misc Hourly Rates			Response, Inc.	EXPERT COMPANY	Services, Inc.	O'Neil's LLC	Tip Top Tree Experts LLC.
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
4-1	Crew Leader	HR	\$65.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$85.00
4-2	Grounds Person	HR	\$60.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$65.00
4-3	Tree Climber	HR	\$65.00	\$210.00	\$125.00	\$85.00	\$100.00
4-4	Aerial Lift 40'-60'(Bucket Truck) with Operator	HR	\$225.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$250.00
4-5	Aerial Lift greater than 60' (Bucket Truck) with operator	HR	\$245.00	\$205.00	\$450.00	\$215.00	\$250.00
4-6	Aerial lift 40'-60' (Track Bucket) with operator	HR	\$225.00	\$205.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

4-7	Aerial lift greater than 60' (Track Bucket) with operator	HR	\$245.00	\$205.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$250.00
4-8	Crane with Operator	HR	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$575.00
4-9	Grapple truck with operator 30 CY minimum	HR	\$295.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$450.00
4-10	Chipper Truck, Chipper with Operator	HR	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$350.00
4-11	Skid Steer with grapple and operator	HR	\$135.00	\$195.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$350.00
4-12	Loader with grapple and operator	HR	\$155.00	\$195.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$350.00
4-13	Backhoe with grapple and operator	HR	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$350.00